

Public Health Agency Freedom of Information Response – FOI 49/18

Your Request:

1. How many women were diagnosed with cervical cancer in Northern Ireland, in each of the last 3 years (2016, 2017, 2018)?

PHA Response:

This information is collected, validated and published by the Northern Ireland Cancer Registry. It is published 2 years in arrears. Available at http://www.qub.ac.uk/research-centres/nicr/CancerInformation/official-statistics/BySite/Cervix/

2016 - 82 cases

2017 & 2018 data not yet available

Your Request:

2. How many women attended cervical screenings in Northern Ireland per Trust area for each for the last 3 years?

PHA Response:

		Belfast HSC	South	Northern	Southern	Western
		Trust	Eastern HSC	HSC Trust	HSC Trust	HSC Trust
			Trust			
2015/16	Target age (25-64)	25,823	18,922	25,651	25,192	18,957
	Total (all ages)	27,001	19,831	26,621	26,172	19,962
2016/17	Target age (25-64)	24,191	18,583	26,077	24,270	17,839
	Total (all ages)	25,068	19,314	26,864	25,099	18,701
2017/18	Target age (25-64)	24,582	18,388	26,733	23,901	17,794

	Total (all	25,363	19,024	27,468	24,543	18,543
	ages)					